

William Perkin Parents Calendar 2024-2025
	Date
	Time
	Calendar Event


	Tues 3 Sept
	10:00-15:30
	Y7 and 12 in school

	Tues 3 Sept
	10:30-11:30
	Y7 students welcome service (PC)

	Tues 3 Sept
	10:30-10:45
	Y12 arrive in school (Plaza) and go to tutor time

	Tues 3 Sept
	14:15-15:15
	Y12 welcome service (PC)

	Weds 4 Sep
	08:00-15:30
	All Students Return

	Weds 4 Sep
	08:00-15:30
	School photographs in the Sports Hall 

	Mon 9 Sep
	17:30-18:30
	Year Ahead Evening: Year 9

	Tues 10 Sep
	18.00-20.00
	Post-16 pathways fayre in LRC (Y10 10- 18.00- 20.00- LRC, Y11 18.00-18.45)

	Tues 10 Sep
	17:30-18:30
	Year Ahead Evening: Year 10

	Tues 10 Sep
	19:00-20:00
	Year Ahead Evening: Year 11

	Wed 11 Sep
	17:30-18:30
	Year Ahead Evening: Year 7 + Literacy Event

	Wed 11 Sep
	19:00-20:00
	Year Ahead Evening: Year 8 + Literacy Event

	Thurs 12 Sep
	17:30-18:30
	Year Ahead Evening: Year 12

	Thurs 12 Sep
	19:00-20:00
	Year Ahead Evening: Year 13

	Thur 19 Sept
	08:00-16:00
	Longridge Activities centre trip Y7 

	Thur 26 Sept
	12:10
	Early Close (Y9-11)

	Thur 26 Sept
	13:00
	Early Close (Y7-8 and 12-13)

	Fri 27 Sept
	08:00-13:00
	School closed to students: Staff Performance Management Day

	Mon 30 Sep
	08:00-15:30
	Student Target Setting Day: Students online for their appointments only 

	Weds 9 Oct
	12:10
	Early Close (Y9-11)

	Weds 9 Oct
	13:00
	Early Close (Y7-8 and 12-13)

	Mon 14Oct-Fri 18th Oct
	All Week
	Q1 Assessment Week

	Mon 28Oct-Fri 1st Nov
	All Week
	Mon 28th - Fri 1st Nov- HALF TERM

	Mon 4th Nov
	All Day
	Staff Training Day (School closed to Students)

	Thurs 7 Nov
	16:00-20:00
	Year 8 parents evening

	[bookmark: _Hlk171681813]Mon 18 Nov
	12:10
	Early Close (Y9-11)

	Mon 18 Nov
	13:00
	Early Close (Y7-8 and 12-13)

	Fri 22 Nov
	08:00-15:30
	School Closed - Occasional Day

	Weds 4th Dec –Weds 18th Dec
	All day
	Y11 and Y13 Q2 Assessment Week

	Thurs 5th Dec – Weds 11th Dec
	All day
	Y7,8,9,19 and 12 Q2 Assessment Week

	Fri 13 Dec
	13:40-15:00
	Carol Service (DD &PC)

	Wed 18 Dec
	11:20-13:00
	EOT assembly whole school

	Wed 18 Dec
	13:00
	Early Close for all year groups

	Thurs 19th Dec – Friday 3rd Jan
	
	Christmas Holidays

	Mon 6 Jan
	11:30-11:40
	Students return

	Mon 6 Jan
	11:40-13:40
	Extended tutor time for all year groups lunch times as normal

	Thurs 16 Jan
	16:00-20:00
	Parents Evening: Y13 

	Weds 22 Jan
	12:10-12:11
	Registration for Early Close (Y9-11)

	Weds 22 Jan
	13:00-13:01
	Registration for Early Close (Y7-8 and 12-13)

	Thurs 23 Jan
	16:00-20:00
	Parents Evening: Y11 & parent and student revision event

	Thurs 30 Jan
	16:00-20:00
	Parents Evening: Y12

	Thurs 6 Feb
	12:10
	Early Close (Y9-11)

	Thurs 6 Feb
	13:00
	Early Close (Y7-8 and 12-13)

	Thurs 6 Feb
	18:00-19:00
	Y9 Curriculum Information Evening (PC)

	Thurs 13 Feb
	16:00-20:00
	Parents Evening: Y7

	Fri 14 Feb
	08:00-14:00
	School closed to students: Staff Performance Management Review Day

	Mon 17th Feb- Fri 21st Feb
	All Week
	Half Term

	Fri 7th Mar
	All Day
	Q3 assessments begin for Y11 and Y13

	Mon 10th Mar – Fri 14th Mar
	All Week
	Q3 assessments 

	Mon 17 Mar
	18:00-19:30
	Spring Concert 

	Tues 25 Mar
	12:10
	Early Close (Y9-11)

	Tues 25 Mar
	13:00
	Early Close (Y7-8 and 12-13)

	Thurs 27 Mar
	16:00-20:00
	Parents Evening: Y9 

	Tues 01 Apr
	All Day
	Year 11 and 13 last day before holidays

	Weds 02 Apr
	All Day
	Year 12 last day before holidays

	Thurs 03 Apr
	11:30-13:00
	EOT assembly whole school (Y12 in tutor time)

	Thurs 03 Apr
	13:00
	Early Close for Last Day of Term

	Fri 4th April – Mon 21st April
	All Week
	Easter Holiday

	Tues 22 Apr
	11:30-11:40
	Students return

	Tues 22 Apr
	11:40-13:40
	Extended tutor time for all year groups (lunch as normal)

	Thurs 24 Apr
	08:00-15:30
	Y8, 9, 10,11,12,13 CIAG meetings/meet the tutor (Y8): Y8,11,12,13 remote, Y10 in school for interview only

	Thurs 24 Apr
	13:40
	Early close for CIAG meetings (Y8-13)

	Thurs 24 Apr
	13:00
	Early Close (Y7)

	Thurs 01 May
	16:00-20:00
	Parents Evening: Y10 

	Fri 02 May
	All Day
	Founders’ day 

	Mon 5 May – Fri 9th May
	All Week
	Last week for Years 11 and 13

	Mon 5 May
	All Day
	May bank holiday

	Tues 6 May
	18:00-19:15
	Y11 Celebration of Achievement Evening

	Weds 7 May
	09:20-11:00
	Y11 Leavers service Communion (PC) followed by shirt signing

	Fri 9 May
	13:40-15:30
	
Y13 Leavers service Communion (PC) followed by Celebration of Achievement assembly

	Tues 13 May
	12:10
	Registration for Early Close (Y9-10)

	Tues 13 May
	13:00
	Registration for Early Close (Y7-8 and 12)

	Mon 19 May
	12:10
	Early Close (Y9-10)

	Mon 19 May
	13:00
	Early Close (Y7-8 and 12)

	Fri 23 May
	13:15
	Early Close for all Year groups

	Mon 26th May – Fri 30th May
	All Week
	Half Term

	Mon 2nd Jun
	All Day
	Staff Training Day (School closed to Students)

	Mon 16th Jun – Friday 20th Jun
	08:00-15:30
	Q4 Exam Week

	Mon 23 Jun
	18:00-19:30
	Summer Arts Festival

	Mon 7 Jul – Fri 11th Jul
	All Week
	Y10 and Y12 Work Experience  

	Mon 14 Jul
	08:00-08:30
	Meet the Tutor Day Y7, 9, 10, 12 (students only in school for appointment)

	Mon 14 Jul
	09:00-14:00
	Year 8 Careers Day

	Mon 14 Jul
	14:10
	Early Close for Year 8

	Tues 15 Jul
	08:00-14:00
	Trust Sports Day

	Tues 15 Jul
	10:10
	Early Close for Year 12 (Final day)

	Tues 15 Jul
	11:20
	Early Close for Year 10 (dismissed from assembly, Final Day)

	Weds 16 Jul
	11:30-13:00
	EOT assembly whole school (Y7,8,9)

	Weds 16 Jul
	13:10
	Early Close for Year 7-9, Final Day






